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Exhibit Reference:   SCG-27

Subject:
Depreciation

Please provide the following:

1. In response to DRA SCG-91-MRK, SCG provided page 190 from NARUC Public Utility Depreciation Practices which gave more details on the formula for prospective theoretical reserve 

 TR = (100% - FNS) – [(100% - NS)/ASL]x ARL.

SCG argued in its response to Question 6 of the MDR that the prospective theoretical reserve (TR) was equal to the book reserve (BR), under the assumption that future net salvage (FNS) is equal to average net salvage (NS). (See the last equation TR=BR in response to Question 6 of the MDR.) SCG’s response to DRA SCG-91-MRK did not clarify whether it still maintained the validity of the equation TR=BR under this condition.  SCG stated that the substitution of the “Whole Life” formula with the “Remaining Life” in the formula for TR was not proper to do.  However, that substitution led to SCG’s last equation that TR=BR. Therefore does SCG no longer claim that TR=BR under the condition that future net salvage is equal to average net salvage, as it did in its response to MDR question 6? Does SCG claim that TR=BR under any condition? 

2. Can SCG provide or point DRA to any spreadsheets where it used a formula for TR similar to the one above to calculate TR (with or without the assumption that FNS=NS) for FERC accounts for any historical year in the period 2005 to 2010?

3. Can SCG provide or point DRA to any spreadsheets where it used a formula for TR similar to the one above to calculate TR (with or without the assumption that FNS=NS) for FERC accounts for any future year in the period 2011 to 2012?

4. Can SCG provide any FERC account data to justify its assertion that TR is equal or is close to being equal to BR?  
5. Can SCG provide or point DRA to any spreadsheets that demonstrates how SCG calculates average net salvage (NS) for FERC accounts for any historical year in the period 2005 to 2010?
6. In its response to Question 6 of the MDR, SCG states that “Using the typical assumption that future net salvage equals average net salvage the formula (for TR) becomes: 
                         TR = (100% -NS) – [(100% - NS)/ASL]x ARL.  ” 

Can SCG provide any FERC account data to justify its assertion that FNS is equal or close to being equal to NS, or in any other way to justify this “typical” assumption?
Provide two copies of the above information as it becomes available but no later than the due date identified above.  If you are unable to provide the information by this date, please provide a written explanation to the data request Originator seven calendar days before the due date as to why the response date cannot be met and your best estimate of when the information can be provided.  Please identify the person who provides the response and his (her) phone number.

Provide electronic responses if possible, and set of hard copy responses with your submittal to the data request originator and the DRA Project Coordinator(s).  All data responses need to have each page numbered, referenced, and indexed so worksheets can be followed.  If any number is calculated, include a copy of all electronic files so the formula and their sources can be reviewed.

If you have any questions regarding this data request, please call the originator at the above phone number.
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